
Seguin 300K Organizer: Wayne Dunlap

In need of assistance call: 512-470-1131

Start Time:6 am

Distance total turn Directions open close

0.0 0.0 X Control #1 3108 Creeks Edge Pkwy 06:00 07:00

1.5 1.5 R Right onto Bee Caves Rd@T

4.8 6.3 R Ramp onto TX-360 Loop S

3.5 9.8 R Ramp to South Mopac (Loop 1)

0.4 10.2 R Bear right at fork

0.2 10.4 R Right onto bike trail & bridge

0.5 10.9 R Right to cross over Mopac Expy

0.1 11.0 SL Slight Left to keep on S Mopac Service Rd

1.9 12.9 R Right onto W William Cannon Dr

0.4 13.3 L Left onto Brush Country Rd

0.5 13.8 S Continue onto Latta Dr

0.4 14.2 L Left onto Copano Dr

1.1 15.3 L Left onto Davis Ln

2.2 17.5 S At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit to stay on Davis Ln

0.6 18.1 S Continue onto W Dittmar Rd

1.8 19.9 R Right onto Peaceful Hill Ln

0.7 20.6 L Left onto Ralph Ablanedo Dr

0.1 20.7 R Right onto Cullen Ln

0.5 21.2 L Left onto W Slaughter Ln

0.2 21.4 R Right onto S IH-35 Frontage Rd

1.0 22.4 R Right onto Old San Antonio Rd

5.3 27.7 L

0.2 27.9 L Left onto N IH-35 Frontage Rd

0.5 28.4 R Right onto N Turnersville Rd

5.3 33.7 L Left onto Williamson Rd

0.4 34.1 R Right onto Old Lockhart Rd

3.5 37.6 R Right onto S Hwy 183

0.3 37.9 L Left onto Lone Star Dr E/CR176

1.5 39.4 S Continue onto FM1854

4.0 43.4 L Left onto FM1185/FM1854

1.1 44.5 R Right to stay on FM1854

0.1 44.6 R Control #2 Lytton Springs General Store (Lytton Springs) 08:07 10:48

0.0 44.6 S Continue on FM1864

5.3 49.9 R Right onto FM672 W

6.0 55.9 L Left onto E Market St

1.2 57.1 L Left onto S Main St

0.8 57.9 R Right onto State Park Rd/FM20

11.1 69.0 X Sac-N-Pac - Fentress (FOOD)

3.2 72.2 L Left to stay on FM20 W

13.6 85.8 L Left onto TX-123 S

0.2 86.0 R Right onto N Austin St

1.6 87.6 L Left onto E Martindale St

0.6 88.2 R Right onto N Heideke St

1.7 89.9 L Left onto E Court St/US-90 ALT

0.3 90.2 R Right onto S King St/FM466 E

0.4 90.6 S Continue onto FM466 E/Eastwood Dr

3.4 94.0 R Right onto FM477

0.2 94.2 R Control #3 Comanche Crossing Country Store (Seguin) 10:28 16:08

Left onto Main St/Old North Loop 4(Walgreens on right)



0.0 94.2 U FM477 (back to FM466)

0.1 94.3 L Left onto FM466

3.8 98.1 L Left onto East Court Street/US-90 ALT

0.3 98.4 R Right onto N Heideke St

1.7 100.1 L Left onto E Martindale St

0.6 100.7 R Right onto N Austin St

1.6 102.3 L Left onto TX-123 N

0.2 102.5 R Right onto FM20 E

13.6 116.1 R Right to stay on FM20 E

3.2 119.3 X Sac-N-Pac - Fentress (FOOD)

11.0 130.3 L Left onto S Main Street

0.9 131.2 R Right onto E Market St

1.2 132.4 R Right onto FM672

6.0 138.4 L Left onto FM1854

5.3 143.7 L Control #4 Lytton Springs General Store (Lytton Springs) 12:51 21:24

0.0 143.7 S Continue on FM1854

0.1 143.8 L Left to stay on FM1854

1.1 144.9 R Right to stay on FM1854

4.0 148.9 L Left onto TX-21 W/Camino Real

1.6 150.5 R Right onto Williamson Rd/CR177

3.4 153.9 R Right onto Turnersville Rd

6.7 160.6 R Right onto N IH-35 Frontage Rd

1.3 161.9 L Left onto FM1327

0.1 162.0 S Continue onto Puryear Rd

0.2 162.2 R Right onto Old San Antonio Rd@T

2.8 165.0 L Left onto Akins High School Rd

0.2 165.2 R Right onto S 1st St

2.5 167.7 L Left onto W Dittmar Rd

1.5 169.2 S Continue onto Davis Ln

0.6 169.8 S At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit to stay on Davis Ln

2.2 172.0 R Right onto Copano Dr

1.1 173.1 R Right onto Latta Dr

0.4 173.5 S Continue onto Brush Country Rd

0.5 174.0 L Left onto W William Cannon Dr

3.4 177.4 L Left onto Southwest Pkwy

1.6 179.0 R Right onto Barton Creek Blvd

4.8 183.8 L Left onto Bee Caves Rd@T

3.8 187.6 L Left onto Creeks Edge Pkwy

1.6 189.2 X Control #5 3108 Creeks Edge Pkwy (Austin) 15:00 02:00 + 1d


